DEC 06, 2011 08:16 AM
TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #82 ON SR 1002 OVER TUCKASEGEE RIVER

JACKSON
17BP.14.P.1

2:00PM 1/ 2 003
NOV 30 2011 DOO00135
0.000 MI

TAYLOR & MURPHY
CONSTRUCTION CO, INC

ASHEVILLE, NC

SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO.,
INC.

CLEVELAND, TN

CAROLINA BRIDGE CO., INC.

ORANGEBURG, SC

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION

0002 0030000000-N SP  BRG APP SUB REG TIER™
STATION 10+00.00

0003  0043000000-N 226 GRADING

0004 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING

0005 1489000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.08

0006 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0007 1560000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22

0008  3030000000-E 862 STL BM GUARDRAIL

0009  3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED

0010 3195000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1

0011 3270000000-N SP  GR ANCHOR TYPE 350

0012 3317000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77

0013  4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)

0014 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)

0015  4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)

0016 4435000000-N 1135 CONES

0017  4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE Ill

0018  4450000000-N 1150 FLAGGER

0019 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"

0020 4905000000-N 1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER

0021 6133000000-N SP  GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS)
sP

0022 8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR #resonis
AT STATION 10+00.00

0023 8154000000-E 420 REINF CONC DECK SLABLTWT

0024 8161000000-E 420 GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS

0025 8175000000-E 420 CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)

0026 8182000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)

0027 8210000000-N 422 BRG APPR SLAB *mienion:
AT STATION 10+00.00

0028 8217000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)

0029 8505000000-E SP  VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL

0030 8657000000-N 430 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS

0031 8692000000-N SP  EVAZOTE JOINT SEALS

0032 8860000000-N SP  GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
CLEANING AND PAINTING BRIDGE #82

0033 8860000000-N SP  GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
POLLUTION CONTROL

0034 8897000000-N SP  GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA)

SPAN JACKING BRIDGE #82

CONTRACT TOTAL

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
230

SY

170 TON
120 TON
15 TON

175
50
1

416

128

100

50

80

320

4,000

6

Lump Sum

Lump Sum

8,028
6,579

25

3.8

Lump Sum

682

546.8
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

2

LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
SF

SF

CcY
CcY

EA

41000.00

12500.00

4000.00

25.50 5865.00
115.00 19550.00
115.00 13800.00
850.00 12750.00
15.15 2651.25
19.00 950.00
475.00 475.00
1900.00 5700.00
1500.00 6000.00
7.00 2912.00
7.00 896.00
6.00 600.00
16.00 800.00
25.00 2000.00
20.00 6400.00
0.80 3200.00
160.00 960.00
5000.00

72000.00

33.00 264924.00
0.82 5394.78
4000.00 10000.00
8000.00 30400.00
21500.00

1.00 682.00
75.00 41010.00
12000.00

45000.00

140000.00

13500.00

7000.00 14000.00

TOTAL 818420.03

36000.00

15500.00

11000.00

25.00 5750.00
115.00 19550.00
115.00 13800.00
850.00 12750.00
17.00 2975.00
18.50 925.00
550.00 550.00
2000.00 6000.00
1525.00 6100.00
8.00 3328.00
7.00 896.00
6.00 600.00
18.00 900.00
30.00 2400.00
15.00 4800.00
0.50 2000.00
100.00 600.00
5000.00

149000.00

30.80 247262.40
0.55 3618.45
3000.00 7500.00
3600.00 13680.00
22000.00

1.00 682.00
60.00 32808.00
1880.00

13000.00

111000.00

125000.00

6500.00 13000.00
TOTAL 891854.85

71429.05

20948.36

34288.26

19.50 4485.00
108.00 18360.00
108.00 12960.00
800.00 12000.00
15.00 2625.00
18.00 900.00
450.00 450.00
1800.00 5400.00
1400.00 5600.00
6.50 2704.00
6.50 832.00
5.50 550.00
70.62 3531.00
23.00 1840.00
25.00 8000.00
0.90 3600.00
100.00 600.00
15000.00

87535.58

53.09 426206.52
0.60 3947.40
3872.41 9681.03
4532.12 17222.06
21420.74

0.94 641.08
73.06 39949.21
18531.04

11628.26

127000.00

16561.54

17194.67 34389.34
TOTAL 1040816.47



DEC 06, 2011 08:16 AM

JACKSON

TIP NO 17BP.14.P.1 2:00PM 2/ 2 003
NOV 30 2011 DO00135
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED 0.000 M
BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #82 ON SR 1002 OVER TUCKASEGEE RIVER
STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 818420.03 SUB-TOTAL 891854.85  SUB-TOTAL 1040816.47
BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC 818420.03
SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 891854.85

CAROLINA BRIDGE CO., INC.

1040816.47



