

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #82 ON SR 1002 OVER TUCKASEGEE RIVER

				TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC	SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	CAROLINA BRIDGE CO., INC.				
				ASHEVILLE, NC	CLEVELAND, TN	ORANGEBURG, SC				
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	41000.00	36000.00		71429.05		
0002	0030000000-N	SP	BRG APP SUB REG TIER** STATION 10+00.00	Lump Sum	12500.00	15500.00		20948.36		
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	4000.00	11000.00		34288.26		
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	230 SY	25.50	5865.00	25.00	5750.00	19.50	4485.00
0005	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	170 TON	115.00	19550.00	115.00	19550.00	108.00	18360.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	120 TON	115.00	13800.00	115.00	13800.00	108.00	12960.00
0007	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	15 TON	850.00	12750.00	850.00	12750.00	800.00	12000.00
0008	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	175 LF	15.15	2651.25	17.00	2975.00	15.00	2625.00
0009	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	50 LF	19.00	950.00	18.50	925.00	18.00	900.00
0010	3195000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	1 EA	475.00	475.00	550.00	550.00	450.00	450.00
0011	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	3 EA	1900.00	5700.00	2000.00	6000.00	1800.00	5400.00
0012	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00	1525.00	6100.00	1400.00	5600.00
0013	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	416 SF	7.00	2912.00	8.00	3328.00	6.50	2704.00
0014	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128 SF	7.00	896.00	7.00	896.00	6.50	832.00
0015	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	100 SF	6.00	600.00	6.00	600.00	5.50	550.00
0016	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	50 EA	16.00	800.00	18.00	900.00	70.62	3531.00
0017	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	25.00	2000.00	30.00	2400.00	23.00	1840.00
0018	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	320 HR	20.00	6400.00	15.00	4800.00	25.00	8000.00
0019	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,000 LF	0.80	3200.00	0.50	2000.00	0.90	3600.00
0020	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	6 EA	160.00	960.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00
0021	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) SP	Lump Sum	5000.00	5000.00		5000.00		15000.00
0022	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** AT STATION 10+00.00	Lump Sum	72000.00			149000.00		87535.58
0023	8154000000-E	420	REINF CONC DECK SLAB,LTWT	8,028 SF	33.00	264924.00	30.80	247262.40	53.09	426206.52
0024	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	6,579 SF	0.82	5394.78	0.55	3618.45	0.60	3947.40
0025	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	2.5 CY	4000.00	10000.00	3000.00	7500.00	3872.41	9681.03
0026	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	3.8 CY	8000.00	30400.00	3600.00	13680.00	4532.12	17222.06
0027	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** AT STATION 10+00.00	Lump Sum	21500.00			22000.00		21420.74
0028	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	682 LB	1.00	682.00	1.00	682.00	0.94	641.08
0029	8505000000-E	SP	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	546.8 LF	75.00	41010.00	60.00	32808.00	73.06	39949.21
0030	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum	12000.00			1880.00		18531.04
0031	8692000000-N	SP	EVAZOTE JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum	45000.00			13000.00		11628.26
0032	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) CLEANING AND PAINTING BRIDGE #82	Lump Sum	140000.00			111000.00		127000.00
0033	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	13500.00			125000.00		16561.54
0034	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) SPAN JACKING BRIDGE #82	2 EA	7000.00	14000.00	6500.00	13000.00	17194.67	34389.34
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	818420.03	TOTAL	891854.85	TOTAL	1040816.47	

DEC 06, 2011 08:16 AM

JACKSON

TIP NO

17BP.14.P.1

2:00PM 2 / 2 003

NOV 30 2011 DO00135
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #82 ON SR 1002 OVER TUCKASEGEE RIVER

STRUCTURE ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	818420.03	SUB-TOTAL	891854.85	SUB-TOTAL	1040816.47
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO, INC	1		818420.03				
SIMPSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2		891854.85				
CAROLINA BRIDGE CO., INC.	3		1040816.47				